

Correction

Correction: Rethinking how and when to report descriptions of behavior change content within interventions: a case study of an ongoing physical activity trial (ready steady 3.0)

This is a correction to: Siobhan K McMahon, Kait Macheledt, Elizabeth A Choma, Beth A Lewis, Weihua Guan, Jean F Wyman, Alexander J Rothman, Rethinking how and when to report descriptions of behavior change content within interventions: a case study of an ongoing physical activity trial (ready steady 3.0), *Translational Behavioral Medicine*, 2023; ibac092, <https://doi.org/10.1093/tbm/ibac092>

In the originally published version of this manuscript, in the METHOD section, the penultimate sentence

should read: “Ethical approval of Ready Steady 3.0 was obtained from the University of Minnesota Institutional Review Board (1607S90922).” instead of: “Ethical approval of Ready Steady 3.0 was obtained from the University of XXXXXXXX Institutional Review Board (1607S90922).”

The **Supplementary Data** file has been replaced for improved legibility.

These emendations have been carried out in the article.